GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT BUILDING, MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX, KHATLA, AIZAWL, MIZORAM-796001

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 15th July,2019

NO A.11011/8/2015-EDN/33: In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to order creation of 1(one) post of Principal, Govt. Higher Secondary School in the level 11-A in the Pay Matrix for Govt. Kamalanagar Higher Secondary School, Chawngte

The expenditure is debitable under the head of account:

2202 - General Education
02 - Secondary Education
109 - Govt. Secondary School

(03) - Govt. HSS

(01) - Salaries (State)

Further, The Governor of Mizoram acknowledges the creation of the post of Principal Govt. Mizo Higher Secondary School, Aizawl and its order of creation No. ESS.48/49/7 dt 28.4.1950.

This issues with the approval of DP & AR (ARW) vide I.D.No. ARW/EDN(HSS)-11/2019-2020/B-81 dt 27.05.2019 and concurrence of Finance Department vide I.D.No.FIN (E) 154/2019 dt 13.06.2019.

(ESTHER LAL RUATKIMI)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department

Memo NO A.11011/8/2015-EDN/33

Dated Aizawl, the 15th July, 2019

Copy to: -

- 1. Secretary to Governor.
- 2. Secretary to Chief Minister.
- 3. Ps to Minister, School Education.
- 4. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary.
- 5. Director of School Education.
- 6. Secretary, MPSC.
- 7. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram.
- 8. Under Secretary, Finance Department (E).
- 9. Under Secretary, DP & AR (ARW)/(GSW)
- 10. Controller, Printing & Stationery with 6 spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette
- 11. All DEOs.
- 12. Principal i/c, Govt. Kamalanagar HSS.
- √13. Website Manager, Directorate of School Education for publication in the Official Website
 - 14. Guard File.

(K.M.LALRINDIKA)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

School Education Department